
Title Name Last Name Organization Position email secondary contact

Mr Ian King UNDP
Programme Manager, Disaster 
Risk Reduction ian.king@undp.org

Mr Marlon Clarke UNDP Project Officer marlon.clarke@undp.org
Ms Adanna Robertson-Quimby CIMH Project Manager arobertson@cimh.edu.bb

Ms Lara Blanco UNDP
Deputy Resident 
Representative lara.blanco@undp.org

Ms Sonia Nurse Barbados Meteorological Services Deputy Director antoin.nurse@gmail.com

Ms Paula Mohamed UNDP
Program Manager, 
Governance paula.mohamed@undp.org

Ms Janine Chase UNDP Project Manager, Youth-in janine.chase@undp.org
Ms Paola Boncompagni Italian Cooperation ERC focal point paola.boncompagni@gmail.com skype: paolaboncompagni2
Ms Emanuela Benini Italian Cooperation Former ERC focal point emanuela.benini@esteri.it skype:emanuelabenini
Ms Elizabeth Riley CDEMA Deputy Executive Director Elizabeth.riley@cdema.org

Ms Joanne Persad CDEMA
Programme Manager, 
Response & Recovery Joanne.persad@cdema.org

Ms Sarah Lionel CDEMA

Technical Coordinator, 
Disaster Management 
Programming Sarah.lionel@cdema.org

Mr Ronald Jackson CDEMA Executive Director Ronald.jackson@cdema.org

Ms Andria Grosvenor CDEMA

Manager of the Agency’s 
Alliance and Cooperation 
Services Andria.grosvenor@cdema.org

Mr Bernardo Alliaga UNESCO/IOC B.Aliaga@unesco.org skype: bernardo.aliaga1 

Mr Terence Walters
National Emergency Management Agency 
Grenada Director terryactive@yahoo.com skype: terry.walters11

Ms Melissa Meade
Department of Disaster Management (DDM), 
Anguilla Director Melissa.Meade@gov.ai

Mr Jeffrey Jennings Anguilla Meteorological Service Jeffrey.jennings@gov.ai
Ms Sharleen DaBreo Department of Disaster Manager BVI Director SDabreo@gov.vg +1 284-468-4200
Mr Miguel Castro BVI Airport Authority MET officer +1284-852-9000
Mr Keithley Meade Meteorological Services Antigua and Barbuda Director keithleym@yahoo.com

Mr Carl Herbert
National Disaster Management Agency St. 
Kitts and Nevis National Disaster Coordinator carlrock@yahoo.com

Ms Vincia Browne St. Kitts and Nevis Air and Seaport Authority vincia.browne@scaspa.com

Mr Billy Darroux
Disaster Management Coordination Agency 
Montserrat Director darrouxb@gov.ms

Mr Denzil Jones Montserrat Meteorological Services +1664-491-6218
Mr Don Corriette Office of Disaster Manager Dominica National Disaster Coordinator corrietted@dominica.gov.dm

Mr Fitzroy Pascal
Dominica National Meteorological and 
Hydrological Services fitzroypascal@hotmail.com

Ms Dawn French
National Emergency Management 
Organisation Saint Lucia Director director@nemo.gov.lc

Ms Kerry Hinds
Department of Emergency Management 
Barbados Deputy Director Kerry.hinds@barbados.gov.bb

Mr Hampden Lovell Meteorological Service Barbados Director Hampden.Lovell@barbados.gov.bb



Ms Michelle Forbes
National Emergency Management 
Organisation St. Vincent & the Grenadines vincymichelle@yahoo.co.uk

Ms Corselle Robertson Airports St. Vincent and the Grenadines Director crobbie63@gmail.com
Mr Hubert Whyte Meteorology Grenada Manager hwhyte@mbiagrenada.com

Mr David Farrell
Caribbean Institute for Meteorology and 
Hydrology Principal dfarrell@cimh.edu.bb skype: david.farrell615 

Ms Allison Brome CTIC Interim Director Alison.brome@gmail.com skype: alison.brome2 
Mr Davide Miozzo CIMA Research Foundation  of Italy Output 2 Lead davidemiozzo@gmail.com skype: i.mirtillos 
Mr Lauro Rossi CIMA Research Foundation  of Italy Consultant lauro.rossi@cimafoundation.org skype: laurorossi
Ms Lorna Inniss Coastal Zone Management Unit Director linniss@coastal.gov.bb skype: linniss206
Mr Philmore Mullin National Office of Disaster Service - Antigua Director pfmullin@gmail.com


